35/12/2009 10:18

Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 3406 Corley - Caress Road Flatwoods, WV 26621-8054 Phone/ Fax: 304-765-3521

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: May 12, 2009

TO: WV Purchasing Division

3047653521

Attn: Sealed Bids

Fax: 304-558-3970

FROM: Christy Collins

Number of Pages including cover sheet: 24

Sealed Bid Enclosed:

RFQ Number:

Buyer:

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

DEP14606

Chuck Bowman

May 12, 2009

1:30 PM



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14606

Address:Comrespondence to a hiention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 3406 Corley- Caress Road Florwards, WY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/25/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 TIME CHANTITY VOF ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE **AMOUNT** 962-73 **b**001 JΒ 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PAINT CREEK WATERSHED RESTORATION" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR BURNWELL/NEAR MILLBURN, (KANAWHA/FAYETTE COUNTIES), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SILE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID 04/08/09 @ 1:00 PM. CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TO SPRINT BRANCH (SAND DUMP SITE) - FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE INTERSTATE 77 SOUTH. TAKE THE MAHAN EXIT. LEFT ON COUNTY ROUTE 15 (PAINT CREEK ROAD). APPROXIMATELY 2.5 MILES AND TURN LEFT PRIOR TO CROSSING TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE TO SITE STEEL BRIDGEL IMMEDIATELY BEFORE OLD RR BRIDGE. TO TENMILE FORK (DOSER SITE) - FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE INTERSTATE 77. TURN RIGHT ON TAKE THE MAHAN EXIT. COUNTY ROUTE 15 (PAINT CREEK ROAD). TRAVEL 1.8 MILES AND TURN LEFT IMMEDIATELY BEFORE CROSSING BRIDGE. TRAVEL 1/4 MILE AND TAKE RIGHT FORK IN ROAD. REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



MOUZEK

State of West Virginia .
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

HEGINUMBER
DEP14606

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

			energe		(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	na rate rra		
DATERAIN	TED:	TERMS OF SAI	E	SHIPY	IA:	ecconocio ecconocio	FOB	FREIGHTTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009					<u> </u>		WW-T
BID OPENING DATE:	0.5/c	7/2009	parama assace	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPE</u>	VING TIME 01	1.30.PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UQP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		8 3	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						30 St. 13		
	1/2 MILE T	O THE S	TTE.					İ
	L/ C ALLIAN W	~ ~ ~ ~						
	מולה שות אום	CDECTET	רדידיעט	NG MAY BE	אד בייואס	en i	FROM WVDEP,	
	OPETCE AMI	roa Ga.	にったけ	מת בנתי כות	CHAPT.E	GTOI	N, WV 25304	
	ORETCE WIT	6.0405	דער/יכוני	יייותים אינה אינה אינה אינה אינה אינה אינה אינה	מנואונוט מ	D M	ON-REFUNDABLE	
							NEY ORDER.	
					MECK OR	MOL	NEI ORDER.	
•	NO CASH WI	.나니 BB A	CCERT	EID.				
				-				
	EXHIBIT 5							
			m ' ^ 2	1				
							ANY SOLICI-	
							ION CONTRACT	
							OR THE WORK	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
							F COMPLIANCE	
							FIDAVIT MUST	İ
	BE SIGNED							
	THE VENDOR	'S COMP	LIANC	e with th	E PROVI	SIO	NS OF ARTICLE	ļ
W	1D, CHAPTE	R 21 OF	THE	WEST VIRG	INIA CO	DE.	FAILURE TO	F
	SUBMIT THE	: SIGNED	PURC	HASING AF	FIDAVIT	WIT	TH THE BID	***************************************
1	SHALL RESU	LT IN D	ISQUA	LIFICATIO	n of su	CH I	BID.	
						_		
	NOTICE TO	PROCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BI	e performed	
							TO PROCEED	
	TS RECEIVE	D UNL	ess o	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED.	THE FULLY	
							NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.							
}	EKOCHED.	ļ				l		
	CANCET.T.ATT	ON! TH	E DTR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESERVES THE	
							UPON WRITTEN	
							ORKMANSHIP	
							NOT CONFORM	
	WITH THE S	DECTETO	V LIST ON	ENTON YOUR	CINK CITE	200		
		BELTETC	1 101	OF IME	(3 st. 4) 231.417	COL	ATTOTOT	ł
	HEREIN.	1	Ì	,				
	LTACITA TABITACI		א כזמונדת	CALUE OF G	בווים לירואייייים	a Camic	אייי דומדום כוכ	
199841988888888888888888888888888888888	WAGE RATES	TUHE C	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS AND CO	NOMION	OR SHALL PAY	1
SIGNATURE .	0 /		region accounting of the		TELEPHONE	والمائدة والمستعد	DATE	
I I)((Irrahi			<u></u>			
TITLE		LEIN		<u>.</u>				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESPONDI	NG TO REC	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOR'

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _____ Quotation

DEPI	460	6.

 isi.	A	Œ		
		7	ž.	

racomo del componento CHUCK BOWMAN 9**04-**558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE BID OPENING DATE: 000 DENING TIME CAT NO. ZINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA/FAYETTE COUNTIES, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT or in any american institute of architects documents PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO issuance of contract. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL furnish proof of builders risk - all risk insurance in AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE submitted with each bid as a bid bond. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14606

DEP14606

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPAIN	reo y	irms of Sale	Š/4IPV	ja e	FOB	EREIGHTTEHME
BID OPENING DATE	2009		<u> </u>			***************************************
UNE		en esta reconstitución de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la company	arevoor.		OPENING TIME O	1-30FW
	CUANTITY	NOB AR	ITEK NUK		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA	A LETT	ER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER \$100,	opo. PERSO	NAL OR BU	SINESS (THECKS ARE NOT	,
	BOND, OR LA			ו, ממסא ט	PERFORMANCE	
	DOILD, OK 41		DOIND.			
	() MAINTE	NANCE BOND:	A TWO (:	2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	BOND COVERI	NG THE ROOF	ING SYSTE	M MITT E	E A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE SUCC	EESFUL VEND	DR.	-		
	REV. 11/00			ĺ	,	***************************************
		*****	*****	*****	*****	
	AML CONTRAC	ror informa	TION FORM	OMB #1	29-0119	***************************************
91 -0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	COMPLETE THE	DATE: 01/3	L/2010) II	S ATTACE	MED. YOU MUST	
	EVALUATION '	O DETERMIN	E VOUR ELT	CTRTLT	Y AS AN AML	
	CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREM	ent unde	R 30 CFR 874.16	
	IF THE ORIG	INAL OMB #1	029-0119 I	es not A	TTACHED TO THE	
					VS OFFICE AT	
	800-643-9748				******	
					^^~^~	
_						
-	`	CONTRAC	FORS LICEN	ise		
,	1537M 1777	- A CORD HITT - OO	5 03 05 0	DECLET	71.0 mm a m a '	
	DEBSONS DESI	TRING TO PE	AEOBM COMA	מאדער עמי מאדער עמי	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS	
	STATE MUST E		THE WES	T VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTORS	
:			DWERED TO	ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSE. A	PLICATIONS	FOR A CON	TRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY BE	
Ī	MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRG	FINIA DI	VISION OF LABOR,	
,	CAPITOL COMP RM 749-B, CE	LARLESTON.	V 25305	DH 304	550.00 -558-7890	
					v	Page Marian Control of the Control o
	vest virgini	A STATE CO) <u>E :21-11-</u> 1	1 REQUIT	rks <u>any</u>	
SULPAINT GOI IVAIANTS	_	351. (31.)		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TME /	75	FEIN	~~ <u> </u>			
****					ADDRESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



TODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for Quotation

33560,330	MARKONUMBERS
L	DEP14606_

SOFAVESES

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

CATERRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	EQ.E	PRIOGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009 05/07/	2000			
LINE	QUANTITY	TAD GAT.	DED TEMNUMBER	OPENING TIME 01	AMOUNTS
	NUMBER ON THE BIDDER TO CO	EIR BID. MPLETE:	,	TRACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRACTORS	name. Coling	Building 3 Cov	hacting. Inc	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WV.22956.		
	THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRACT		TO FURNISH A	
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
	REGULATION REQUEST FOR	THE CNA .E	E CODE, PURCHAS: INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERN	PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER SOL OR ALTERS TH	RCE, VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, D	TION MANUALS, OR WHICH CONTRADICTS OM THE SOURCES AS OLD AND OF NO	
	COMPLETED WIT NOTICE TO PRO PRE-CONSTRUCT	MSTRUCTION CHIN 365 CONCEED IS RESIDENT CONFERMANCE OF THE SECONFORMANCE	ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	HEREIN IS TO BE THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO TABLISHED IN THE	
		AND MAIN E MATERIA	'Enance : S and Workmansh Ersesderohierme and ci	IP AFFECTED BY	
SIGNATURE A			TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	
TILE	FEI	N		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



E002ms

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ŀ	HER NUMBER
	DEP14606

िस	15.00
	6

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157

E D D O O O O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

I SOURCE STATE AND STATE OF ST					
Contraction of the Contraction o	TEO	ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009				·····
LIVE	GUANTITY	// 000 009 SAT	TEM.NUMBER	OPENENC TIME 01	3.0 PM AMOUNT
			,		·
	THE CONTRAC	TOR ARE SUB	DECT TO THE GUAR	ANTEE ESTABLISHED	
	BY CUSTOM C	F THE RESPE	CTIVE TRADES. I	N THE ABSENCE OF	
			OM OR A SPECIAL		
	PROVISION,	THE WORK, B	OTH AS TO THE MA	TERIALS AND	
	THE CONTRAC	TOP BE COME	DERED GUARANTEE	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
				P BI THE OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
	OF THE WORK	. NEITHER	THE FINAL ACCEPT.	ANCE NOR THE	
	FINAL PAYME	Nr shall re	LIEVE THE CONTRA	CTOR OF	
	RESPONSIBIL	ITY FOR NEG	LIGENCE OR FAULT	MATERIALS, AND	
	FOR DEFECTS	APPEARING	WITHIN THE GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
	WRITTEN NOT		ense of the cont	RACTOR UPON	
			e one-year guarai	איידי מער אריטעט איינוער איידי מיטידי מיטידי	
	CONTRACTOR	WILL MAINTA	IN THE PROJECT TO	D THE CONDITTIONS	
	EXISTING AT	THE DATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FAILURE	S DUE TO TH	E NEGLIGENCE OR (VORKMANSHIP OF	
	CONTRACTOR	IN ANY OF T	HE WORK THAT DEVI	ELOPS DURING THE	
	GUAKANTEE P AT ITS EXPE	ERIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	(C)		PAR CITADANTER DEI	riod shall not be	
-		S BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIME	
	ALLOTTED FO	R WORK UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.	2 - 2 - Caramana Capa & Line And	
	(D)	GUARANTEE	CONCERNING REVI	EGETATION MAY BE	
			TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAINED H	EREIN.			,
	(3) TERMIN	ATTON:			
			ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	·
	IN PART IN	wkiting by '	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
,	WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT OF	REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE, PROVI	DED THAT TH	CONTRACTOR IS	given not less	
	THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTIC	CE, (DELIVERED BY	
	CERTIFIED M. TO TERMINAT		RECEIPT REQUEST	SO) OF INTENT	
	p -				
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	/ERSESIDEFORTERMS:AND:CON	de real de la company de la co	
<i>(</i>)	`		I ENER MUNIC	DATE	
TITLE ,		PEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



30024V

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047653521

Request for ______REDNUMBER Quotation

DEP1	4606

ADDRESSION RESPONDENCE TO ACCENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED 7	ERMS OF GALE	SHIPVIA	404	FREIGH TERMS
03/25/2009 J BID OPENING DATE: 05/01	7./2009	P.T.D. /	DPENING GIME 01	4.20PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITORICE	AMOUNT
	ALL BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:		L		
(A)	OBTAIN AL	L NECESSARY DIVI	BION OF HIGHWAYS	
MATERIALS FOR	C NOTICE TRANSF	ORTATION OF EQUIP THE JOB SITE.	PMENT AND	
		Y AND ALL REQUIRE	TO CONGRETICATON	
PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.	DE COMPTROCT TOM	
	CAL SPECIFI			
ALI	WORK UNDER	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
		ECIFICATIONS PRE		
PROJECT. S		INT CREEK WATERS	RESTORATION"	
		RPORATED HERE IN	RV PEREDENCE	
AND ALL PRO	VISIONS, CL	AUSES AND CONDIT	CONS THERETY ARE	
MADE PROPER	LY A PART O	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSISTS OF	
9 DRAWINGS	as prepared	IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARTMENT	
	ENTAL PROTE) '		
	TS AND COMP		W 705 FM B B M	
		SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZE		
WALLES AS H	ECK PATMEN	E REQUESTED. THE	TO SCHEDULE OF	
IN THE SPEC	IFICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FOR	S APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THE	T THE PAYMENT T	
THE CONTRAC	TOR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	r.		
(2) 2007 70	A TOTAL TOTAL TO	2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO	TO BACTO OTTMETO	
FOR PARTIAL.	PAYMENT BA	SED ON THE AMOUND	, OK MUBK	
COMPLETED A	THE TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL.	THE AMOUNT OF	
PAYMENT WIL	L BE DETERM	INED FROM THE ACT	UAL QUANTITY OF	
WORK COMPLE	TED IF BASE	D UPON UNIT MEASU	RES OR THE	,
PERCENT COM	PLETED IF B	ased upon a lump	SUM.	
BANKRUPTCY:	THE COLUMN	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	አቸም ር እ ርማ	·
BANKSUFICI:	SEERE	vease side for terms and con	OFFICIAL TOR FILES	
SIGNATURE AC		TECEPHONE	DATE	0
	FEIN	Turner Tu	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				- O SE HOLED MOOVE



TOCSMS

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Address Cokhespondence koja bjenijenije koj

BID OPENING DATE:	
RID DPFMMG DATE	
BID OBENING TIME 01:30BM	
LINE QUANTITY UOF NO TEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
	0.000.000.000.000.000
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS	
AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER ORDER.	
REV. 1/2005	
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW,	
NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL	
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN	
THIS CONTRACT.	į
	}
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR	
CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR	
STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS	
OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING	
OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER	
EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR	
SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE	
SOLIÇITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED,	
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST,	.
FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF	1
SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN	, m
HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE,	
BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
C. "United States" means the united states of	
AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDINONS	okiodziopa w w
SIGNATURE DATE	
TITLE PEN	
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	VE



JOOZEG

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

WOUNDWREE WAS	386.8
DEP14606	

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATERBIN	IED	TERMS OF SA	LGS	(S)(1)	VIA	1.670		PAEIGHFTERMS
हात कार्यकार्ति विक वाह	2009							
TUNE	0.5 QUANT	/07/2009 nx use	CAT	in a	——BID C UMBER	PENING TI	Salahan Maria Germani dan	30PM
	00.00.00.00.00		NO			UNITP	IICE	AMOUNT
		OR INSULAI UNITED STA		JECT TO	THE JURI	SDICTION	OF THE	
2	WRIT	DIRECTOR (ING, AUTHO OUCTS IF:					Y, IN	
		THE COST I EXCEED ONI TOTAL CONT HUNDRED DO GREATER. I COST IS TI DELIVERED	TENT TRACT LLARS OR TH E VAI	H OF ONE COST OR (\$2,500 E PURPOS UE OF TH	PERCENT TWO THOU .00), WH ES OF TH E STEEL	(.1%) OF SAND FIVE ICHEVER I IS SECTIO	THE S N, THE	
		THE DIRECT DETERMINES NOT PRODUC QUANTITY C AVAILABLE	THAT ED IN R OTH	SPECIFI THE UNI ERWISE A	ED STEEL TED STAT RE NOT R	MATERIAL ES IN SUF EASONABLY	FICIEN	
3	of T	NTRACTOR W HIS SECTION WANT TO W.	YAM N	BE SUBJ	ECT TO ¢	IVIL PENA		
F	EV. 10/	\$0\.ro				•		
E E	XHIBIT	7 .					ł	
1	OMESTIC ROJECTS	ALUNINUM,	GLAS	s & STEE	L IN PUB	LIC WORKS		
n A	VERY COLLITERATION	DANCE WITH NTRACT FOR ON, REPAIL ORKS, WHER	CONS	TRUCTION ROVEMENT	, RECONS	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF	F	
SIGNATURE	<u>R</u> ,		SEE DEV		TELEPHONE	VIOLENS	DATE	
UVE		FEIN		·····		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



DODE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14606

SECONOMIE HER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RADDKIESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A RENTION OF THE

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SXLC DATEPHINIED SHIPVA BID OPENING DATE: STA OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY LOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNE in the case of strel only, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED for use at the site of public works shall be made of DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. foreign made aluminum, glass or steel froducts may be ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN to be unreasonable. Such cost is unreasonable if it is 20% or more Higher than the bid price for foreign made IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GHASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. if, prior to the Award of a contract under the above PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN Aluminum, glass of stell that is reasonable and lower THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP14606

DEP14606

SPACES 11

Markey Address Correspondence To Meien Honton 1988 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA) C∃	FALIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 0.09				
LINE GUANTITY	17/2009 084 CAT			-3.0PM
	100	ITEM NUMBER	UNITABICE	AMGUN
		•		
NOTICE FOR	ISSUANCE & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT (F CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT AL	DENDA.			
THE ARCHIT	ECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SE	ALL BE REQUIRED	
TO ABIDE B	Y THE FOLLOW:	ING SCHEDULE IN 1	SSUING	
CONSTRUCTI	ON PROJECT A	DENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1) THE A	RCHITECT/ENG	NEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDENDUM	
reid a daķ	OH ALL PART	ES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
AND SPECIF	'ICATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. TH	E ADDENDUM AND	
HIST SHALL PURCHASING	BE FORWARDED	TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENG	THE STATE	
SEND A COP	Y OF THE ADDI	NDUM TO THE STAT	TE AGENCY FOR	
	CONTRACT IS I			
2) THE B	LINDO GENERA CE	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	89A A T T	
INTERESTED	PARTIES AND.	ND THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, E	TO ALL TEND THE RID	
PENING DA	TE! ANY ADDE	NDUM SHOULD BE R	ECEIVED BY THE	
BUYER WITH	in fourteen	14) DAYS PRIOR T	O THE BID	, .
OPENING DA	TE.			
(3) ALL A	DDENDA SHOULI	BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALL	
BIDDERS AN	D SUBMITTED T	O THE STATE PURC	HASING DIVISION.	
THE SAME R	ULES AND REGU	LATIONS THAT APP NT SHALL ALSO AP	LY TO THE	
ADDENDUM D		ONLY EXCEPTION		
ADDENDUM T	hat is issued	FOR THE SOLE PU	RPOSE OF	
CHANGING A	BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR DATE		
2				
		,	ļ	-
REV. 11/96				- Turkyana
EXHIBIT 10				
	SEENEV	REQUISITION N	O.: .DEP14606	
SIGNATURE h >		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED AROVE
MALENTERSALING				- DESTONE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ADCZEK.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

_					
	DEF	14	6	06	

ADDRESS: CUERESPONDENCE TO A MENTIONION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE GHIP	VIA KOJO FAEKAMETERINIS
BID OPENING DAVE 2009	
LINE CHANTLEY COLOR OFF	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
NO TENTO	NATER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
ADDERDON ACROWADD SHIRE	
HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF	THE FOILOWING CHECKED
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE N PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFIC	ECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY
A A COLORAD, FIRM A SAN	FILLOW, DIC.
ADDENDUM NO. S:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
№. 4	
ло, 5	
` .	
i understand that failure to compandendum(s) may be cause for re-	
ADDENDON(5) THAT BE CHOOSE FOR REA	ACTION OF BIDS.
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND	
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED OF PRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VE	
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT	
information issued in writing a	ND ADDED TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL A	DDENDUM IS BINDING.
Callins. Building ? Contracting.	\$IGNATURE
Collins Building & Contracting	TAC - COMPANY
	V. V. V. V. VONTE FAILT
5-11:49	pate
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	
signature py 2 m J	TELEPHONE DATE
TITLE . PERM	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for SERENUMBER Quotation

DEP1	46	06	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

seraddressigohresdondenceriojantentioniose

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALL BID OPENING DATE: 2009 0.5 / 0.7 / QUANTITY PENING TIME UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP14606 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY to contact you regarding your bid: 301-765 3521 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION SIGNATURE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIPVIA CUANTITY X NE UOP TEM:NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Roger L. Collins, Dr. ... THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP14606 * TOTAL: NEBSE SIDE HORSTERIUS AND ICONDITIONS DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Paint Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14606

Contractor's Bid Sheet

015

Company Name: Collins Building & Contraction. Inc.
Address: 34010 Cosley-Caress Road
Flatuxxods, WV 21do21

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				·
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				- 144,00111
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 15.000
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 3.000
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	1	\$ 3,000
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	 	\$ 10,000
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	Q	\$ 1,000
б.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 10.500
7.1	40 LF	ROCK RIPRAP CHANNEL	30	\$ 1,200
7.2	'85 TONS	STREAM BANK PROTECTION	3/1)	\$ 3,400
7.3	30 TONS	LIMESTONE SAND	-40 -50	\$ 1500
8.1		DOSING UNIT / SILO		\$ 125,000
8.2		INTAKE UNIT		\$ 37.500
8,3		FEED LINE	10	\$ 5,000
8.4	25 TONS	CALCIUM OXIDE	100	\$ 2,500
10		1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	(37)	\$ 15,000
11	Lump Sum	CHAIN LINK FENCE		\$ 12,500
			`£1.	\$
			190	\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
	A			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 242 100

016

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

The control of the co
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Collins Building Floritracting Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500556. Address: 3:00 Circley - Cares Reach City: Florizods State: WV Zip Code: 210021 Phone: 304-765-35. Fax No.: 341-765-3521 E-mail address: Collins building & hughes. 11-64 Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-11-09 Date President Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.ays.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

	(139729) Collens But	(159/29) Collins building & Contracting Inc	(139/29) Collies building & Contracting Inc	(159/29) Collins But	(159729) Collins Bui	(159729) Collins Bui	(139/29) Collins building & Confracting Inc	Parent Entity	CO. SEC.	J. O. U.	S DE GOOD	,	(159728) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	Search Criteria: 159729
	(139/29) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	iding & Contracting I	ionag & Contracting I	(159/29) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	(159729) Collins Building & Contracting Inc	(159729) Collars Building & Contracting Inc	lding & Contracting					of 1 P P 1	ing & Contracting Inc	Primary Entity
	inc Owner	ne Owner			inc President	Inc Vice President	Inc Secretary		Ent	All OFT's		100%		Related Entity
	(1597)	(1597	(1597	(159)	(159:		(159)		Entity Selected (159729) Collins Building & Contra	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	AVS OFT Report - 5/12/2009 10:16:35 A	Find Next	Load Report	Hide Ended Relationships
lofl	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	(159730) Christy Sue Collins	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	(159731) Roger L Collins Jr	(159730) Christy Sue Collins	(159730) Christy Sue Collins	Related Entity	Collins Building &	rity is listed as an e	- 5/12/2009 10:1	Select a format		Show Ended Relationships
	5(5:	16					, e	Contracting Inc	entity or relate	6:35 AM	Export (4)		nships Entity Name:
	50%	50%	100%					% Ownership	ਨ	d entity		Q.		ie.
	1/1/2003	1/1/2003	9/1/2007	1/1/2003	1/1/2003	1/1/2003	1/1/2003	Begin Date						Mail To:
	1,397/1/6	9/1/2007					•	End				The state of the s		Send

05/12/2009 10:18

017

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voling stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Address	Position/Title					
**************************************	Telephone #					
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:					
Name	Position/Title					
Address	Telephone #					
	% of Ownership Begin Date:					
	Ending Date:					
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title . Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:					
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date; Ending Date:					

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining dam, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



020

State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY
COUNTY OF Baxton, TO-WIT:
I, Roger L. Collins, Tr. , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Collins Building & Contracting, In and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Collins Building & Contracting Juc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swom to under the penalty of perjury.
Collins Building & Contracting Tire (Company) Name)
By: 2222
Title: President
Date: 5-//-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of May, 2009.
By Commission expires & Upril 10, 2016
Notary Public, State of West Virginia Notary Public, State of West Virginia Notary Sue Collins O Box 277 Flawwoods, WV 26621 My Commission Expires April 10, 2016 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ	No.	
RFQ	No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

__ ດຂາ

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Collins Building & Con</u>	Hacting Inc.
Authorized Signature: <u>A 2 4 0</u>	Date: 5-11-159
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	

							Ag RE	ency_	#DEP 14	4808
				DID DOND			• • •			7000
				BID BOND						
			ESENTS, That we,							
	Flatwoods		, <u>WV</u>	·	as	Principal.	and <u>Ur</u>	nited St	ates Sur	ety Compan
- Manual Contract	Timonlum	, <u>MD</u>		_, a corporation	organiz	ed and e	xisting u	inder the	e laws of	the State of
MD	with its	principal office in	the City of Timor	ilum	as	Surety, a	re held :	and firm	ly bound	unto the State
of West Virgli	nta, as Obligi	ee, in the penal s	um of <u>Five Percer</u>	t of Amount Big	[(\$_		5%) f	or the pay	yment of which
well and truly	to be made,	we jointly and se	verally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, ad	ministr	ators, exe	cutors,	success	ors and a	ıssigns.
The	Condition of	the above obliga	tion is such that wh	nereas the Princip	al has	submitted	i to the i	⊃urchas	ina Sectir	on of the
			or proposal, attach							
DEP 14606	- Paint Cre	ek Watershed F	Restoration - Acc	ording to Plans	& Spe	cification	\s	71 71 TO GA	OOTHI GOL I	11 Martin (& 1731
							•	******	•	·M-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
										
							******		•	
NOV	V THEREFO	RE,								
(a)	lf said bld sh	all be rejected, or	,							
(b) i	If said bid sh	all be accepted a	nd the Principal sh	all enter into a co	ntract i	n accorda	ince will	h the bid	for propo	sal attached
aareement cre	sated by the	acceptance of sa	d insurance require ld bid, then this ob	ligation shall be n	ull and	void other	aru/lea ti	ale oblig	ation cha	Il remain in full
force and ette	ct. It is expre	essiy understood	and agreed that th	e liability of the S	urety fo	or any and	l all clai	ms here	under sha	all, in no event
exceed the pe	nai amount i	of this obligation a	is nerein stated,							
The S	Suretv. for th	e value received.	hereby stipulates	and screes that f	he oblic	rations of	said Su	refy and	i ita baad	shall ha in aa
way impalred :	or affected b	y any extension d	of the time within w	hich the Obligee	may ac	cept such	bid, an	d said S	urely doe	shall oo iii iio
walve notice o	fany such e	xtension.							•	*
IN W	ITNESS WH	EREOF, Principa	and Surety have I	hereunto set their	hands	and seal	s, and s	uch of th	nem as ar	re corporations
have caused t	heir corporat	e seals to be affix	red hereunto and ti	hese presents to	be sign	ed by the	egora ni	r officer:	s, this	
12th day o	of	May								
Principal Corp.	orate Seal				Collin	ns Buildli				
,							(Nar	ne of Pr	incipal)	
**					Ву	B 1	2 an	2		
					,		' '		esident or	
•••							0	Preside	ent)	
•					Roge	r L. Colli	ns, Jr.	***************************************	esident	
								(Title)		
Surety Corpora	ate Seal				Unite	d States				(
					,		risvi)	oe of Su	rety)	
					- /		1	, v	//	11

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INS ADIERICAN CONTRACTORS TO THE MENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

3047653521

I MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety at Video Protection, and Second Company of The Contractors of the C bration, and Server Esordon, Barry D. Kerr, presents less constitute and appoints. Grant Esordon, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attoline of in fact, either their separate capacity if printer than one is named above, with full power at a substitute of the printer of in its name, place and stead, a execute, acknowledge and deliver a fand all bonds, recognizances, undertaking of other histographs or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it her with the first bank, any Vice-Prepower and senting to appear any one or more provisions. that, any Vice-President and Assistant Secretary of any Assistant Secretary of any Assistant Secretary is all any one or more than passing a tronger (s) in Fact to represent and act for and on benefit of the any beet to the following

Allermant in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and or behalf of the Company, to execute, seknowledge and deliver, any and all honds, remaining the contracts, as the manner of indemnity and other conditions of the lawly indemnity and all notices and documents carefully the company as it should be supported by the president of the company as it should be supported by the president and scaled and offcoted by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating the receipts fall the valid and the company with respect to th it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of

TO COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY IN ATCAN CONTRACTORS INCOME Corporate Seals

SEFT. 26, 1999 W. Carman, Vice Presid

County of Baltimore

En Mis 4th day of December 2003, Leftife me, Jean Grzymala grietary but the personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President Contractors Indemnity (Louisphy) United States Surety Contractors Indemnity (Louisphy) United States Surety Contractors and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to the longer of the longer satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

the State of Maliant that the foregoing paragraph

hand and official seal.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

xed the seals of boil Confidence at Ball

Carol T. Nevin, Assista







